## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In acc	cordance w	vith 807 KAR 5:001, Section for application for	Tartificialib, a Delaware General Fartificialib d/b/a Venzon Wireless	otice of its
	ter than	March 10, 2023	to Construct a Wireless Communications Facility with the Public Service Cand to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that re	
		,		9
Skyw Partr	way Towers, LLC, nership, a Delawa	a Delaware limited liability company, an re General Partnership d/b/a Verizon W	d Cellco fireless further states that:	
1.				res No
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service   Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			<b>X</b>
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
		Name	Electronic Mail Address	7
		David A. Pike	Dpike@pikelegal.com	
		Christopher J. Shouse	Cshouse@pikelegal.com	
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
Signed Havid a Relse				
	_	EOEN/ED	Name: David A. Pike	
	R	ECEIVED	Title: Attorney For Applicant	
	F	EB 27 2023	Address: P.O. Box 369	
	P	UBLIC SERVICE	Shepherdsville, KY 40165  Telephone Number: (800) 516-4293	
		COMMISSION	2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2	